
 ADDENDUM NUMBER: 2 
 UNC CHARLOTTE 
 ELM, MAPLE AND PINE RESIDENCE HALLS RENOVATIONS 
 SCO#120994003 - Code: 41226 - Item 307 
 PROJECT NUMBER 3523-00 
 January 21, 2016 

 NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
  
 This Addendum issued prior to receipt of Bid shall and does hereby become a part of the  
 Construction Documents for the above project. 
  
 All principal Contractors shall be responsible for seeing that their Subcontractors are properly  
 apprised of the contents of this Addendum. 
  
 All information contained in this Addendum shall supersede and shall take precedence over  
 any conflicting information in the original Bidding Documents dated 12/18/15 and all  
 previous Addendum.  

  
 All Contractors shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided in the  
 Proposal Form.  Failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification. 
  
 
 A.  CHANGES TO PRIOR ADDENDA 

 SECTION - 26 27 16   ELECTRICAL CABINETS AND ENCLOSURES 
 a. Part 1, 1.02 
  
 Should read " Part 1, 1.03. 

 SECTION - 26 28 17   ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKERS 
 a. Part 1, 1.02 
  
 Should read "Part 1, 1.03." 

 SECTION - 26 28 18   ENCLOSED SWITCHES 
 a. Part 1, 1.02 
  
 Should read "Part 1, 1.03" 

 SECTION - 28 31 05   FIRE ALARM SYSTEM EQUIPMENT 
 a. Part 1, 1.02 "Add L." 
  
 Should read "Delete "L. Vibration and Seismic Controls for Electrical System." 
 
 B.  CHANGES TO BIDDING REQUIREMENTS 
  None. 
 
 
 C.  CHANGES TO CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT 
 None. 
 
 
 
  



 ADDENDUM NUMBER: 2 
 UNC CHARLOTTE 
 ELM, MAPLE AND PINE RESIDENCE HALLS RENOVATIONS 
 

 

  Page 2 of 2 

 D.  CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS 

  Section - 00 00 01   NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 a. Bids will be received in Room 110 of the Cone University Center. 

 b. Deadline for Bidding questions is Friday, January 29, 2016. 

 c. Final Addenda will be issued Thursday, February 4, 2016. 

 d. An additional site visit for prequalified General Contractors and interested  
 subcontractors will be held on January 27th from 3:00 – 4:00 PM.  
 Representatives from the University will meet with attendees at 3:00 PM in the  
 parking lot north of Pine Residence Hall and will provide access to a typical  
 unit in Pine Hall (Unit P103). Note that parking is NOT available on site and all 
 attendees should park in available visitor spaces on campus.” 
  
E.  CHANGES TO DRAWINGS 

 SHEET - A165   REFLECTED CEILING PLANS - MAPLE HALL 
 a. Sheet reissued dated 1/21/16. 

 SHEET - A406   TYPICAL ELEVATOR SECTIONS 
 a. Sheet reissued dated 1/21/16. 

 SHEET - A532   BUILDING SECTIONS 
 a. Sheet reissued dated 1/21/16. 

 SHEET - A533   BUILDING SECTIONS 
 a. Sheet reissued dated 1/21/16. 

 ENCLOSURES: 
  SHEETS 
 ARCH 
 A165 
 A406 
 A532 
 A533 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

End of Addendum 
  
  
 


